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June 8, 2017

Oregon Public Utility Commission
201 High St SE
Salem, Oregon 97301-3612

RE: Advice No. PL 17-002 for the OR Price List for United Telephone Company of the Northwest, Inc.
d/b/a CenturyLink

Dear Commissioners:
Attached for electronic filing are sheets for the United Telephone Company of the Northwest, Inc. d/b/a

CenturyLink, OR Price List. The following revisions are being submitted with a proposed effective date of
June 9, 2017

Section Page Revision
5 47 4th
16 18 3rd

This filing grandfathers Pure Broadband Bundle and the Pure Broadband Bundle competitive response
offer.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact Phil Grate at (206) 345-6224.

Sincerely,

Lo Lo

Zarneisha Dixon

cc: Phil Grate, CenturyLink
John Felz, CenturyLink

OR 17-03

ZARNEISHA DIXON

Tariff Analyst Il
Zarneisha.Dixon@Centurylink.com
600 New Century Parkway

New Century, KS 66031

Mailstop: D1222

Tel: (318) 340-5938
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UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST
OREGON PRICE LIST Section 5
4th Revised Page 47

SPECIAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

SOLUTIONS — RESIDENCE

C. Rates and Charges

1. Solutions Packages (Cont'd)
Monthly Rate

u. Essential Home Phone Plan ®® $28.95
Local Exchange Service
Call Waiting
Call Waiting ID - Optional
Caller ID with Name (includes
Anonymous Call Rejection)
Speed Dial 8

v. Pure Bundle ®® 28.00 @
Local Exchange Service
Outbound Call Block Feature
Non-Published Number
Billed Number Screening (optional)

w. Simple Choice Bundle © 29.95 ®
Local Exchange Service
Choice of available Custom Calling or
ExpressTouch Service Features

Applicable flat rate Extended Area Service (EAS) charges, found in PUC OR No. 4, Section 5, will
apply as separate line items on the customer’s bill for each Solutions Package.

Grandfathered service limited to lines in service for existing customers at existing locations
as of July 18, 2011.

Extended Area Service (EAS) charges do not apply.

Effective June 11, 2017, Pure Bundle is grandfathered for residential customers. Availability
to current customers is limited to lines in service at existing locations.

The monthly rate includes the interstate Subscriber Line Charge.

Simple Choice Bundle is available for $28.95 when customers subscribe to the Company’s
Voicemail in addition to Embarq Communications, Inc. Easy Talk Simple Choice Long
Distance. A $2.99 Non-Telecom Services Surcharge applies in addition to the monthly rate for
Voicemail.

As of December 26, 2014, this service is limited to lines in service for existing customers.

Flat rate EAS charges are included in this rate. The customer must also subscribe to the
Embarg Communications, Inc. Easy Talk Simple Choice Long Distance plan.
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UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST
OREGON PRICE LIST Section 16
3rd Revised Page 18

COMPETITIVE RESPONSE

RESIDENCE CUSTOMER INCENTIVE PROGRAM (Cont'd)

A. GENERAL (Contd)

Simple Choice Unlimited $10 for 12 Offer

Existing Simple Choice Unlimited customers may be eligible for a $10 bill credit for 12
months when they contact the Company to disconnect service and agree to retain
service with the Company. To be eligible, the customer must agree to subscribe to
the Company’'s Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance plan for a minimum of 12
months. The initial bill credit will be reflected on the customer’s first or second invoice
following the customer’s acceptance of this offer and will continue for 11 consecutive
months thereafter. If a customer discontinues the Company’s Simple Choice
Unlimited Bundle and Embarg Communication, Inc.’s Simple Choice Unlimited Long
Distance plan prior to the end of the 12 month period, no additional credits will be
applied. In no event will the application of this discount be used in conjunction with
any other credits to take the customer’s billed amount below zero.

Pure Bundle $5 for 12 or 24 — GRANDFATHERED

()

New and existing residence customers who are contacted by the Company or who
contact the Company and request this offer and subscribe to the Company’'s Pure
Bundle package and the Company’'s non-regulated High-Speed Internet may be
eligible for a $5 bill credit for 12 or 24 months.

To be eligible, the customer must agree to subscribe to the Company’s Pure Bundle
and the Company’s non-regulated High-Speed Internet for either a 12 or 24 month
term commitment. The customer must also agree to subscribe to one of the following
qualifying services for either a 12 or 24 month term commitment: 1) a Company
affiliated Verizon Wireless calling plan; 2) a Company affiiated DIRECTV
programming package; 3) the Company’s non-regulated PRISM video service; and/or
4) the Company’s non-regulated home security Smart Home protection plan.

The initial bill credit will be reflected on the customer’s first or second invoice following
the customer’s acceptance of this offer and will continue for the remainder of the term
commitment thereafter. If a customer discontinues Pure Bundle, the Company's High
Speed Internet, or any of the four qualifying optional services prior to the end of the 12
or 24 month period, no additional credits will be applied.

In no event will the application of this discount be used in conjunction with any other
credits to take the customer’s billed amount below zero.

Effective June 11, 2017, this competitive response program is grandfathered. Availability to

current customers is limited to lines in service at existing locations.
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